CM2N4658en
2012-11-12 Building Technologies
  4658
 Rotary actuators
for ball valves
for ball valves VAI61.. / VBI61.. and VAI60.. / VBI60..
GMA..9E
 AC 24 V / DC 24…48 V / AC 230 V

proportional to the
rotary angle.
Manual adjustment – Without voltage supplied, the rotary actuator can be rotated and fixed in
any position using the supplied Allen key.
– The rotary actuator returns to the zero position (actuator closed) if me-
chanically unlocked via Allen key or via short-term voltage supply.
1) When combining GMA..1E and ASK77.2: You must consult the mounting instructions M4696 (74 319
0648 0)!
Equipment combinations
The rotary actuators are suitable for operation of the following Siemens ball valves:
GMA..9E
Type kvs [m
3/h] Rp DN PN
Δpmax Δps
Data sheet
VAI61.15.. 1…10 Rp ½“ 15
VAI61.20.. 4…10 Rp ¾” 20
VAI61.25.. 6.3…16 Rp 1“ 25
350 1400
VAI61.32.. 10…25 Rp 1¼“ 32 1000
VAI61.40.. 16…40 Rp 1½“ 40 800
VAI61.50.. 25…63 Rp 2“ 50
PN40
350*/240**
600
N4211
VAI61.. 2-port
control ball valves
3/6
Siemens Rotary actuators for ball valves GMA..9E CM2N4658en
Building Technologies  2012-11-12
GMA..9E
Type kvs [m
3/h] Rp DN PN
Δpmax Δps
Data sheet
VBI61.15.. 1.6…6.3 Rp ½“ 15
VBI61.20.. 4…6.3 Rp ¾” 20
VBI61.25.. 6.3…10 Rp 1“ 25
350 1400
VBI61.32.. 10…16 Rp 1¼“ 32 1000
VBI61.40.. 25 Rp 1½“ 40 800
VBI61.50.. 40 Rp 2“ 50
PN40
350*/240**
600
N4211
* VAI61.32-10/16, VAI61.40-16, VAI61.50-25  **VAI61.32-25, VAI61.40-25/40, VAI61.50-40/63
* VBI61.15…VBI61.40-16    **VBI61.40-25, VBI61.50-40
GMA..9E
Type kvs [m
3/h] Rp DN PN
Δpmax Δps
Data sheet
VAI60.15-15 15 Rp ½“ 15
VAI60.20-22 22 Rp 1” 20
VAI60.25-22 22 Rp 1” 25
1400
VAI60.32-35 35 Rp 1¼“ 32 1000
VAI60.40-68 68 Rp 1½“ 40 800
VAI60.50-96 96 Rp 2“ 50
PN40 350
600
N4213
VBI60.15-5L 5 Rp ½“ 15
VBI60.20-9L 9 Rp 1” 20
VBI60.25-9L 9 Rp 1” 25
VBI60.32-13L 13 Rp 1¼“ 32
VBI60.40-25L 25 Rp 1½“ 40
VBI60.50-37L 37 Rp 2“ 50
PN40 350  N4213
VBI60.15-12T 12 Rp ½“ 15
VBI60.20-16T 16 Rp 1” 20
VBI60.25-16T 16 Rp 1” 25
VBI60.32-25T 25 Rp 1¼“ 32
VBI60.40-49T 49 Rp 1½“ 40
VBI60.50-73T 73 Rp 2“ 50
PN40 350  N4213
Notes
For more details about these rotary actuators see document Z4614.
Both ball valve and rotary actuator can easily be assembled at the mounting location.